under the order of the Court, by the members of DHPL, Cyan and DLL.

1. BRIEF OF BACKGROUND OF THE COMPANIES / PARTIES INVOLVED IN SCHEME 

DH PARTNERS LIMITED

DHPL was incorporated on May 8, 2024 as a public limited company and is listed on Pakistan Stock Exchange. It 
has an authorized capital of Rs. 4,850,000,000/- (Pakistani Rupees Four Billion Eight Hundred Fifty Million Only) 
divided into 485,000,000 (Four Hundred Eighty Five Million) ordinary shares of Rs. 10/- (Pakistani Rupees Ten) 
each, out of which ordinary shares of the aggregate nominal value of Rs. 4,812,871,160/- (Pakistani Rupees Four 
Billion Eight Hundred Twelve Million Eight Hundred Seventy One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Only), divided into 
481,287,116 (Four Hundred Eighty-One Million Two Hundred Eight Seven One Hundred and Sixten) shares of Rs. 
10/- (Pakistani Rupees Ten) each are issued and fully paid.

The principal line of business of DHPL is to invest in shares, bonds, stocks, units of mutual funds or any other

[...]

It has an authorized capital of Rs. 1,000,000,000/- (Pakistani Rupees One 
Billion only) divided into 100,000,000 (One Hundred Million) ordinary shares of Rs. 10/- (Pakistani Rupees Ten) 
each, out of which ordinary shares of the aggregate nominal value of Rs. 615,591,080/- (Pakistani Rupees Six 
Hundred Fifteen Million Five Hundred Ninety-One Thousand and Eighty only) divided into 61,559,108 (Sixty-One 
Million Five Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand One Hundred and Eight) shares of Rs. 10/- (Pakistani Rupees Ten) each 
are issued and fully paid.

Sr. No Name Position

Hussain Dawood Chairman

Abdul Samad Dawood Vice Chairman and Director

Sabrina Dawood Director

Muhammed Amin Director

Isfandiyar Shaheen Director

Shafiq Ahmed Director

[...]

The following are the current directors of Cyan:

DAWOOD LAWRENCEPUR LIMITED

DLL (formerly Dawood Cotton Mills Limited) was incorporated on April 10, 1951 as a public limited company  and 
is listed on Pakistan Stock Exchange. It has an authorized capital of Rs. 750,000,000/- (Pakistani Rupees Seven 
Hundred and Fifty Million only) divided into 75,000,000 (Seventy-Five Million) ordinary shares of Rs. 10/- (Pakistani 
Rupees Ten) each, out of which ordinary shares of the aggregate nominal value of Rs. 592,998,090/- (Pakistani 
Rupees Five Hundred Ninety-Two Million Nine Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand and Ninety only) divided into 
59,299,809 (Fifty-Nine Million Two Hundred Ninety-Nine Eight Hundred and Nine) shares of Rs. 10/- (Pakistani 
Rupees Ten) each are issued and fully paid.

The principal line of business of DLL is to carry on any and all activities of the business of general trading and